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Agency Distribution List 

Contact Email Distributed? 

Dept. of Ecology sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov  Yes 

Department of Corrections efheinitz@doc1.wa.gov No 

Southwest Clean Air Agency  Tina@swcleanair.org  Yes 

WDFW Region 5 SEPAdesk@dfw.wa.gov No 

Lewis County Planning Karen.Witherspoon@lewiscountywa.gov No 

City of Centralia jkreifels@cityofcentralia.com No 

WDNR – Central Region sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov No 

WSDOT – Olympic Region OR-SEPA-REVIEW@wsdot.wa.gov No 

WSDOT – SW Region Jeff.Barsness@wsdot.wa.gov No 

Dept. of Commerce  Reviewteam@commerce.wa.gov  No 

Dept. of Archaeology & 

Historic Preservation  

sepa@dahp.wa.gov 

 

No 

Chehalis Indian Tribe aloudermilk@chehalistribe.org Yes 

gconnelly@chehalistribe.org 

dpenn@chehalistribe.org 

Twin Transit Steve@twintransit.org No 

Cowlitz Indian Tribe   culture@cowlitz.org   Yes 

 permitreview@cowlitz.org 

Port of Chehalis lsenter@portofchehalis.com Yes 

Yakama Nation – Elizabeth 

Sanchey    

esanchey@yakama.com Yes 

Chehalis School District 310 SW 16th Street, Chehalis, WA 98532 No 

Chehalis Fire Department rmack@ci.chehalis.wa.us Yes 

US Army Corps of Engineers 

SEPA Center – Kristen Hafer 

Kristen.a.hafer@usace.army.mil No 

Department of Health , Kelly 

Cooper   

Kelly.Cooper@doh.wa.gov  No 

DSHS, Terri Sinclair-Olson Terri.Sinclair-Olson@dshs.wa.gov No 

Parks and Recreation 

Commission - Randy Kline 

randy.kline@parks.wa.gov   No 

WSDOT - signs along I-5 

Trevor McCain 

McCainT@wsdot.wa.gov No 

PSE – Jeremy Crawford ServiceAddressCorrec@pse.com No 

KITI radio    The Chronicle   KELA/KMNT 

newsroom@live95.com  legals@chronline.com  major@bicoastalmedia.com  

        jeffjohnson@bicoastalmedia.com  

Community Development Department                                                                                             

1321 S Market Blvd. Chehalis, WA 98532                                                                                       

(360) 345-2229 / Fax: (360) 345-1039                                                                           

www.ci.chehalis.wa.us    email: comdev@ci.chehalis.wa.us 


